## NACOGDOCHES COUNTY, TEXAS COMMISSIONERS COURT

## **NOTICE OF MEETING**

The Nacogdoches County Commissioners Court will convene in a **REGULAR MEETING** on the 26<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2011 at **9:00 a.m.** in the Commissioners Courtroom, Suite 170, on the 1<sup>st</sup> floor of the South Wing of the Nacogdoches County Courthouse, 101 W. Main Street, Nacogdoches, Texas.

## Call to Order

- 1. Public comment.
- 2. Discuss and possibly take action concerning the payment of invoices.
- 3. Discuss and possibly take action concerning blue forms.
- 4. Discuss and possibly take action concerning the audit report for March 2011 for Nacogdoches County.
- 5. Discuss and possibly take action concerning the financial statements for February 2011 for Nacogdoches County.
- 6. Discuss and possibly take action concerning a line item transfer for the Nacogdoches County Exposition Center.
- 7. Discuss and possibly take action concerning a line item transfer from non-departmental for bonds and radio tower rental.
- 8. Discuss and possibly take action concerning Budget Amendment #2011-3 affecting the unrestricted fund balance of the General Fund, Road & Bridge Fund and Jury Fund to pay the Central Appraisal District.
- 9. Discuss and possibly take action concerning Budget Amendment #2011-4 affecting the unrestricted fund balance of the General Fund for hospital insurance for dispatch and the 145<sup>th</sup> District Court indigent cases.
- Discuss and possibly take action concerning Budget Amendment #2011-5 affecting the unrestricted fund balance of the General Fund for salary expense for the jail special services employee.
- 11. Discuss and possibly take action concerning a revenue adjustment for FY 2011 State Criminal Alien Assistance Program grant.

- 12. Discuss and possibly take action concerning authorization for the County Auditor to go out for bids for the Nacogdoches County Road and Bridge Department as follows: limestone, bridge lumber, bridge steel, bridge labor, gas and diesel fuel, metal culverts, asphalt, cracked fuel road oil and seal coat.
- 13. Discuss and possibly take action concerning the adoption of County Road 107 in the Cascades Subdivision for the purpose of county maintenance.

## Adjourn

Dated this 21st day of April, 2011

e English, County Judge